
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

92

23

73

51

21

33

1

15

13

52

03

10

99

11

55

65

180

9

71

19

30

31

Name

Robert Green

Carl Young

Christopher Qualls

Paul Whiting

Thomas Lepper

Clement Lee

David Vodden

Anthony Lanza

Todd Launchbaugh

Dale Shoemaker

Tao Takaoka

Wesley Mollno

Bill  Nelson

Toby Larsson

Timothy Carman

Brian Husting

Giorgio Pierangeli

Eugene Rolfe

Derrick Ambrose

Scott Lovewell

Michele Abbate

Ron Chapman

Class

STU

STU

T2

STL

STL

STL

STL

T3

STL

STU

T4

STL

STL

STL

STU

T4

STL

STL

B-Spec

B-Spec

STU

STL

Best Tm

1:52.943

1:53.235

1:55.148

1:56.083

1:57.078

1:58.056

1:58.372

1:58.786

1:59.243

1:59.804

2:00.135

2:00.356

2:02.336

2:02.810

2:04.245

2:05.789

2:07.293

2:10.515

2:11.065

2:11.469

2:12.722

Laps

5

5

3

6

6

5

5

6

3

6

6

3

5

6

6

5

6

4

5

5

1

Diff

0.292

2.205

3.140

4.135

5.113

5.429

5.843

6.300

6.861

7.192

7.413

9.393

9.867

11.302

12.846

14.350

17.572

18.122

18.526

19.779

Make

1992 BMW 325

2010 Chevy Cobalt

1996 Ford Mustang

1991 Honda CRX

1992 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2006 Lotus Exige

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-8

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mzda Miata

1994 Toyota Celica

1994 BMW E36

2006 Chevy Cobalt SS

2009 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2011 Mazda 2

2009 Mini Cooper

2013 Scion FR-S/OD

1989 Honda Civic Si

Color

Green

Blue/White

Yellow

Black/Red

Blue

Red

Mar/Silver

Silver

Silver

Black/Blue

Gray

Red

Blue

White

Black/Red

White

Silver

Blue

Silver

White/Blue

Green

Silver

Sponsor

Bullet Performance/CP Pistons

Tom Lepper &Assoc/BF Goodrich

Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier

Next Victory, Hawk, Hoosier

T Lepper Assoc

RM Autosports

Lanza & Smith, profession law

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est

Hytorc/Desert Performance

Rush Motorsport

ChaseCam/OS Giken

Midnight Oil

BF Goodrich/Team Associated

Oliva Resturant

CorkSport Mazda Performance

Hutton Lovewell Inc

Grr Racing

C2 Motorsports/Racersstore.com

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:39:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 1 STL/STU/T2-4/B-Spec

Qualifying #2

Qualifying started at 7:58:37

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 08:00 AM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

4

2

5

6

7

8

9

3

3

10

4

11

12

1

5

2

4

1

13

DNS

No.

92

23

51

1

15

01

33

17

03

13

25

31

21

10

52

09

99

55

180

9

71

30

19

65

73

11

29

Name

Robert Green

Carl Young

Paul Whiting

David Vodden

Anthony Lanza

Tom Wickersham

Clement Lee

Elliott Skeer

Tao Takaoka

Todd Launchbaugh

Francis Hu

Ron Chapman

Thomas Lepper

Wesley Mollno

Dale Shoemaker

Philip Royle

Bill  Nelson

Timothy Carman

Giorgio Pierangeli

Eugene Rolfe

Derrick Ambrose

Michele Abbate

Scott Lovewell

Brian Husting

Christopher Qualls

Toby Larsson

Mitch Marvosh

Class

STU

STU

STL

STL

T3

T4

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

T4

STL

STU

STL

STL

B-Spec

STU

B-Spec

T4

T2

STL

T2

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

8

8

Best Tm

1:52.607

1:52.897

1:56.443

1:57.014

1:55.397

1:57.707

1:57.552

1:58.201

1:59.218

2:00.407

2:00.611

1:59.330

1:56.648

2:01.680

2:01.576

2:01.446

2:02.361

2:01.762

2:05.516

2:05.511

2:09.232

1:59.161

2:11.622

2:05.430

1:53.140

2:01.944

Gap

2.283

43.852

8.872

8.004

2.908

3.814

1.110

23.704

15.069

0.135

5.923

1 Lap

54.009

4.946

0.694

0.620

12.505

37.968

1.567

51.649

3.595

12.771

1 Lap

4 Laps

30.642

Total Tm

29:59.563

30:01.846

30:45.698

30:54.570

31:02.574

31:05.482

31:09.296

31:10.406

31:34.110

31:49.179

31:49.314

31:55.237

29:11.292

30:05.301

30:10.247

30:10.941

30:11.561

30:24.066

31:02.034

31:03.601

31:55.250

31:58.845

32:11.616

29:21.124

19:31.352

20:01.994

Make

1992 BMW 325

2010 Chevy Cobalt

1991 Honda CRX

1994 Mazda Miata

2006 Lotus Exige

2007 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda RX-8

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda Civic Si

1992 Acura Integra

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2013 Honda Civic Si

1999 Mzda Miata

1994 BMW E36

2009 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2011 Mazda 2

2013 Scion FR-S/OD

2009 Mini Cooper

2006 Chevy Cobalt SS

1996 Ford Mustang

1994 Toyota Celica

2006 Ford Spec Mustang

Color

Green

Blue/White

Black/Red

Mar/Silver

Silver

GRay

Red

Yellow/Blue

Gray

Silver

Silver

Silver

Blue

Red

Black/Blue

Black

Blue

Black/Red

Silver

Blue

Silver

Green

White/Blue

White

Yellow

White

Orange

Sponsor

Bullet Performance/CP Pistons

Tom Lepper &Assoc/BF Goodrich

Next Victory, Hawk, Hoosier

Lanza & Smith, profession law

Maine Straight Racing

RM Autosports

RM Auto Sports/Pelican Window

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est

Performance Composites

C2 Motorsports/Racersstore.com

T Lepper Assoc

Hytorc/Desert Performance

Honda/BFGoodrich

Rush Motorsport

Midnight Oil

Oliva Resturant

CorkSport Mazda Performance

Grr Racing

Hutton Lovewell Inc

BF Goodrich/Team Associated

Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier

ChaseCam/OS Giken

Wolf Films/Beacon Marine

Member_ID

404163

333636

431656

169482

450540

211641

316101

432195

437817

276906

426225

176804

98815

403801

357876

350507

320039

457637

464397

13941

432222

365109

465752

194201

360274

312845_2

462769

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:57.707) for T4 by Tom Wickersham    .

New Track Record (2:09.232) for B-Spec by Derrick Ambrose.

Car #30 Penalized one position in class-un safe entry.

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:21:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.283

Avg. Speed

80.660

Best Lap Tm

1:52.607

Best Speed

92.072

Best Lap by

92 - Robert Green

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 1 STL/STU/T2-4/B-Spec

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:24:29

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 10:25 AM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

4

3

4

5

6

5

1

7

2

1

8

1

2

9

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

92

23

51

21

1

15

31

30

55

25

10

52

09

56

03

71

13

73

19

180

01

33

29

17

11

99

65

9

Name

Robert Green

Carl Young

Paul Whiting

Thomas Lepper

David Vodden

Anthony Lanza

Ron Chapman

Michele Abbate

Timothy Carman

Francis Hu

Wesley Mollno

Dale Shoemaker

Philip Royle

Louis Wang

Tao Takaoka

Derrick Ambrose

Todd Launchbaugh

Christopher Qualls

Scott Lovewell

Giorgio Pierangeli

Tom Wickersham

Clement Lee

Mitch Marvosh

Elliott Skeer

Toby Larsson

Bill  Nelson

Brian Husting

Eugene Rolfe

Class

STU

STU

STL

STL

STL

T3

STL

STU

STU

STL

STL

STU

T4

STL

T4

B-Spec

STL

T2

B-Spec

STL

T4

STL

T2

STL

STL

STL

T4

STL

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

13

12

11

5

2

Best Tm

1:51.211

1:51.508

1:55.937

1:56.206

1:55.965

1:55.571

1:57.914

1:58.429

2:00.394

2:00.163

2:00.743

2:00.355

2:00.729

2:01.943

1:58.132

2:09.633

2:00.381

2:01.558

2:11.936

2:05.037

2:02.575

Diff

1.608

1:16.780

1:20.126

1:21.504

1:45.529

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

7 Laps

13 Laps

16 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Total Tm

37:16.668

37:18.276

38:33.448

38:36.794

38:38.172

39:02.197

37:29.653

37:34.926

38:06.435

38:07.127

38:07.522

38:07.718

38:21.867

38:24.899

39:17.516

38:51.540

30:59.632

29:06.783

28:27.710

14:05.452

8:12.480

Make

1992 BMW 325

2010 Chevy Cobalt

1991 Honda CRX

1992 Acura Integra

1994 Mazda Miata

2006 Lotus Exige

1989 Honda Civic Si

2013 Scion FR-S/OD

1994 BMW E36

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2013 Honda Civic Si

1996 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-8

2011 Mazda 2

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Ford Mustang

2009 Mini Cooper

2009 Mazda Miata

2007 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Ford Spec Mustang

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

1994 Toyota Celica

1999 Mzda Miata

2006 Chevy Cobalt SS

2000 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Bullet Performance/CP Pistons

Tom Lepper &Assoc/BF Goodrich

Next Victory, Hawk, Hoosier

T Lepper Assoc

Lanza & Smith, profession law

C2 Motorsports/Racersstore.com

Grr Racing

Midnight Oil

Performance Composites

Hytorc/Desert Performance

Honda/BFGoodrich

JBL

CorkSport Mazda Performance

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est

Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier

Hutton Lovewell Inc

Oliva Resturant

Maine Straight Racing

RM Autosports

Wolf Films/Beacon Marine

RM Auto Sports/Pelican Window

ChaseCam/OS Giken

Rush Motorsport

BF Goodrich/Team Associated

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2015 10:21:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1.608

Avg. Speed

83.438

Best Lap Tm

1:51.211

Best Speed

93.228

Best Lap by

92 - Robert Green

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 1 STL/STU/T2-4/B-Spec

Feature OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 9:03:42

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 09:05 AM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

62

11

23

24

21

97

14

22

2

67

00

45

7

49

69

27

71

90

44

92

Name

TJ Acker

Mike Miserendino

John Tipton

Todd Harris

Steve Fogg

Mark Ballengee

Paul Marino

Craig Zaph

Lee Douglas

Rick Webking

Lee Fleming

Tom Burt

Paul Raby

Marty Williams

Denny Fosdick

Paul Goudy

Douglas Stewart

Jack Willes

John W Harris

Chris Willes

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Overall BestTm

1:51.790

1:51.832

1:51.846

1:52.155

1:52.188

1:52.951

1:52.976

1:53.124

1:53.767

1:55.154

1:55.571

1:55.788

1:58.896

1:58.958

1:58.987

1:59.026

1:59.170

1:59.493

2:02.845

2:03.827

In Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

2nd Overall Time

1:52.507

1:52.155

1:52.662

1:52.235

1:52.322

1:52.966

1:53.007

1:54.463

1:54.004

1:58.280

1:55.764

1:55.944

1:58.997

1:58.975

1:59.450

1:59.551

1:59.512

1:59.507

2:03.200

2:04.234

2nd Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Race year

2013

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2014

2013

2013

2013

2014

2013

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:35:35 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell
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U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 2 SRF/SRF3

New merge

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

8

9

4

5

6

10

7

11

8

DNS

No.

24

11

62

23

97

00

2

90

69

71

67

22

7

44

92

14

27

21

49

45

Name

Todd Harris

Mike Miserendino

TJ Acker

John Tipton

Mark Ballengee

Lee Fleming

Lee Douglas

Jack Willes

Denny Fosdick

Douglas Stewart

Rick Webking

Craig Zaph

Paul Raby

John W Harris

Chris Willes

Paul Marino

Paul Goudy

Steve Fogg

Marty Williams

Tom Burt

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

12

10

5

Best Tm

1:53.147

1:53.725

1:53.665

1:54.447

1:54.235

1:54.362

1:55.197

1:59.318

1:59.211

1:59.249

1:57.243

1:54.062

1:58.975

2:02.651

2:03.310

1:54.764

1:58.877

1:53.565

1:59.279

Diff

0.669

12.710

13.020

28.823

36.557

41.994

1:28.004

1:28.267

1:36.379

1:37.412

2:50.559

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

5 Laps

10 Laps

DNS

Total Tm

30:35.386

30:36.055

30:48.096

30:48.406

31:04.209

31:11.943

31:17.380

32:03.390

32:03.653

32:11.765

32:12.798

33:25.945

30:04.541

31:04.512

31:05.006

31:17.238

27:15.320

21:12.143

12:01.393

Make

SRF Gen3

2011 SRF

2000 SRF

2007 SRF

2015 SRF Gen3

2000 SRF

1991 SRF

1984 Ford SRF

2008 Ford SRF

2008 SRF

1990 SRF

1990 SRF

2001 Spec Racer

1994 SRF 715

1984 SRF

SRF

2007 SRF

2007 SRF

2010 SRF

1990 SRF

Sponsor

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

MBI Racing

MBI Racing/Cindesceny

Looking for a sugar momma.com

MBI Racing

Flat Out Racing

Ladco Pipe & Piling/Flat Out Racing

East Anglia Motorsports

Team Widget/MBI

Team Widget/MBI

MBI Racing

MBI Racing

Flatout Racing

Harris Motorsports/Pro Drive

East Anglia Motorsports

Impress Communication

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing

Flat Out Racing

Flat Out Racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/17/2015 1:49:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.669

Avg. Speed

84.734

Best Lap Tm

1:53.147

Best Speed

91.633

Best Lap by

24 - Todd Harris

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 2 SRF/SRF3

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:05:02

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 11:05 AM
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Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

11

62

24

23

14

97

22

2

00

21

67

90

69

49

27

44

92

45

7

71

Name

Mike Miserendino

TJ Acker

Todd Harris

John Tipton

Paul Marino

Mark Ballengee

Craig Zaph

Lee Douglas

Lee Fleming

Steve Fogg

Rick Webking

Jack Willes

Denny Fosdick

Marty Williams

Paul Goudy

John W Harris

Chris Willes

Tom Burt

Paul Raby

Douglas Stewart

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

Best Tm

1:53.265

1:53.263

1:52.977

1:53.353

1:53.631

1:53.994

1:54.028

1:54.331

1:53.901

1:53.074

1:55.976

1:58.003

1:57.980

1:58.965

1:59.233

2:02.376

2:03.183

Gap

0.313

2.625

8.538

14.008

0.126

0.264

22.353

0.355

18.743

9.449

34.259

0.134

3.934

57.309

1 Lap

5.092

Total Tm

38:14.192

38:14.505

38:17.130

38:25.668

38:39.676

38:39.802

38:40.066

39:02.419

39:02.774

39:21.517

39:30.966

40:05.225

40:05.359

40:09.293

41:06.602

39:15.631

39:20.723

Make

2011 SRF

2000 SRF

SRF Gen3

2007 SRF

SRF

2015 SRF Gen3

1990 SRF

1991 SRF

2000 SRF

2007 SRF

1990 SRF

1984 Ford SRF

2008 Ford SRF

2010 SRF

2007 SRF

1994 SRF 715

1984 SRF

1990 SRF

2001 Spec Racer

2008 SRF

Color

White/Red

White/Blue

White/Red/Blue

Black

White/Red/Black

Red/Yellow

Black/White

Black/Tan

Black

Red/White/chrome

White

Blue

White/Orange

White

Black/Orange

Black

White

Blue/Yellow

Blue/White

White/Red

Sponsor

MBI Racing

MBI Racing/Cindesceny

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

Looking for a sugar momma.com

Impress Communication

MBI Racing

MBI Racing

Ladco Pipe & Piling/Flat Out Racing

Flat Out Racing

Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing

MBI Racing

East Anglia Motorsports

Team Widget/MBI

Flat Out Racing

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

Harris Motorsports/Pro Drive

East Anglia Motorsports

Flat Out Racing

Flatout Racing

Team Widget/MBI

Member_ID

312012

210471

230202

364068

139146_1

267269

385155

370148

159499

364660

291773

280918

137421

250421

386600

6881

149895

190965

200874

191031

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:52.977) for SRF3 by Todd Harris.

Printed: 1/18/2015 11:34:35 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell
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www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.313

Avg. Speed

81.346

Best Lap Tm

1:52.977

Best Speed

91.771

Best Lap by

24 - Todd Harris

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 2 SRF/SRF3

Feature  OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 9:58:29

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 10:00 AM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

1

4

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

2

8

3

5

6

4

9

5

No.

8

58

16

75

41

52

33

36

1

13

99

1a

10

96

11

72

78

12

83

44

07

188

18

69

7

88

81

76

08

25

Name

Timothy Day

Chris Farrell

Gary Hickman

David Ferguson

Steve Nicklin

Miles Jackson

John LaBrie

S Chris Emanuel

Don Simons

Yufeng Luo

Peter West

Mike Anderson

Tom Hope

Harindra DeSilva

Robert Armington

Tazio Ottis

Brad Drew

Larry Mason

Brandon Aleckson

Jerry Dutch Schultz

Doug Nelson

Cameron Parsons

Jeff Read

Edward Lever

Joe Moran

Joseph Schifini

Henry Kenneth Rozeboom

Rene Lohr

James Malone

Mark Brannon

Class

P1

P2

F1000

P2

P1

P1

F1000

FA

P1

FC

FC

FM

FC

FC

FC

FM

FM

FM

FE

FM

FM

FM

FE

FM

P2

P1

FC

P2

FM

P2

Overall BestTm

1:36.866

1:37.067

1:37.385

1:38.257

1:38.545

1:38.633

1:38.967

1:39.781

1:40.169

1:40.435

1:40.643

1:41.152

1:41.761

1:41.945

1:42.226

1:42.866

1:42.997

1:43.246

1:43.531

1:43.657

1:43.738

1:44.354

1:44.883

1:45.438

1:45.584

1:47.146

1:49.617

1:49.708

1:49.915

2:05.520

In Session

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

2nd Overall Time

1:36.923

1:37.408

1:39.608

1:38.562

1:39.418

1:38.636

1:39.928

1:40.129

1:40.462

1:40.750

1:40.935

1:41.750

1:41.954

1:42.334

1:42.244

1:43.001

1:43.263

1:43.560

1:43.788

1:43.982

1:44.648

1:45.321

1:45.102

1:45.914

1:45.604

1:47.270

1:50.398

1:50.497

1:50.078

2nd Session

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1 Corrections

Race year

2015

2015

2015

2014

2015

2014

2015

2014

2015

2015

2013

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2013

2013

2015

2013

2014

2015

2015

2014

2015

2014

2015

2014

2014

2015

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:36:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

5

3

6

2

7

1

4

3

4

4

5

2

5

5

6

8

9

No.

8

58

52

36

16

75

33

41

99

12

44

78

72

188

7

69

11

08

18

76

96

88

81

1

83

25

13

10

1a

07

Name

Timothy Day

Chris Farrell

Miles Jackson

S Chris Emanuel

Gary Hickman

David Ferguson

John LaBrie

Steve Nicklin

Peter West

Larry Mason

Jerry Dutch Schultz

Brad Drew

Tazio Ottis

Cameron Parsons

Joe Moran

Edward Lever

Robert Armington

James Malone

Jeff Read

Rene Lohr

Harindra DeSilva

Joseph Schifini

Henry Kenneth Rozeboom

Don Simons

Brandon Aleckson

Mark Brannon

Yufeng Luo

Tom Hope

Mike Anderson

Doug Nelson

Class

P1

P2

P1

FA

F1000

P2

F1000

P1

FC

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FM

FC

FM

FE

P2

FC

P1

FC

P1

FE

P2

FC

FC

FM

FM

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

13

8

7

4

3

1

1

1

Best Tm

1:36.322

1:36.872

1:38.131

1:37.428

1:38.554

1:38.768

1:38.677

1:38.795

1:42.138

1:42.408

1:42.645

1:42.672

1:42.548

1:44.308

1:46.215

1:43.713

1:42.457

1:47.548

1:45.305

1:47.870

1:43.886

1:47.601

1:47.637

1:40.911

1:43.548

1:57.827

1:42.139

1:50.053

Diff

2.844

24.041

38.580

38.953

41.801

42.892

1:11.393

1:27.179

1:35.954

1:36.070

1:37.204

1:46.465

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

8 Laps

9 Laps

12 Laps

13 Laps

15 Laps

15 Laps

15 Laps

Total Tm

30:00.648

30:03.492

30:24.689

30:39.228

30:39.601

30:42.449

30:43.540

31:12.041

31:27.827

31:36.602

31:36.718

31:37.852

31:47.113

30:13.654

30:45.061

30:45.635

31:09.431

31:18.668

31:30.540

31:34.737

30:54.075

30:55.130

29:12.047

17:46.585

16:26.309

12:50.038

9:06.252

5:38.796

6:01.362

9:32.614

Make

2011nStohr WF1

2008 Stohr WF1

2014 Wolf GB08M

2006 Swift 016a

2013 Phoenix F1000

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03

2013 Phoenix Race Works F1K12

WFI Stor

2005 Van Diemen RF05

1997 Star Mazda

1999 Star Mazda

1997 Mazda Foirmula

1998 Formula Mazda

1997 Star Formula Mazda

1999 Ford Carbir CS2

1996 Star Mazda

2000 Van Diemen RF00

1994 Formula Mazda

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA

2004 Radical SR3

2006 Van Diemen RF06

2006 Pro Formula Mazda

2002 Van Diemen RF02

2007 Radical PR6

2003 Van Diemen

2002 Van diemen RFS-02

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2003 Van Diemen ZTec

2002 Star Mazda

1996 Mazda FM

Sponsor

TJR Motorsports

C&M mfg/Hoosier/GDR engines

Jackson Dean Construction

Airguard/hawn Racing-CER, inc

Edge Engineering Inc.

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier

Bug and Weed Mart

Nicklin Motorsports

Racing Optics/Ken Partch

Auto Diagnostic/Polar/J Webb

Point B Real Estate

Life+Gear Lighting

Patrick Ottis Co.

Racing Physics

Cypress Ln Racing/Hoosier

Hawk/Goodyear/Raptor Motorspt

Fantasy Junction/Ed Wood Realtor

Radical Ventures

DFR

www.painsolutions.com

Dianetics Works

Dan's Upholstery/Hoosier

BrannonDental Group

Dave Freitas Racing

H&M Racing Dart

HASA/Whiteflyer

Raptor Motorsports/Hawk Goodyear

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/17/2015 1:43:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell
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Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.844

Avg. Speed

92.127

Best Lap Tm

1:36.322

Best Speed

107.639

Best Lap by

8 - Timothy Day

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 3 Formula/P1-2

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:48:07

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 12:50 PM

Presented by
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

6

1

3

7

2

8

2

9

4

3

5

1

6

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

8

52

16

75

33

1a

13

99

12

78

96

188

10

72

44

83

41

69

18

08

76

07

88

58

81

36

11

1

7

25

Name

Timothy Day

Miles Jackson

Gary Hickman

David Ferguson

John LaBrie

Mike Anderson

Yufeng Luo

Peter West

Larry Mason

Brad Drew

Harindra DeSilva

Cameron Parsons

Tom Hope

Tazio Ottis

Jerry Dutch Schultz

Brandon Aleckson

Steve Nicklin

Edward Lever

Jeff Read

James Malone

Rene Lohr

Doug Nelson

Joseph Schifini

Chris Farrell

Henry Kenneth Rozeboom

S Chris Emanuel

Robert Armington

Don Simons

Joe Moran

Mark Brannon

Class

P1

P1

F1000

P2

F1000

FM

FC

FC

FM

FM

FC

FM

FC

FM

FM

FE

P1

FM

FE

FM

P2

FM

P1

P2

FC

FA

FC

P1

P2

P2

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

6

6

Best Tm

1:36.993

1:37.700

1:38.430

1:37.422

1:38.360

1:40.844

1:40.473

1:41.265

1:42.834

1:42.998

1:42.168

1:43.393

1:41.280

1:43.282

1:42.994

1:43.077

1:40.976

1:44.419

1:44.791

1:47.700

1:48.147

1:44.893

1:53.770

1:37.952

1:47.556

Gap

0.611

17.416

14.764

11.155

11.740

9.055

21.341

10.238

1.378

0.497

5.400

1 Lap

40.592

7.018

5.357

7.015

8.757

24.893

1 Lap

4.925

58.906

35.743

10 Laps

23.739

6 Laps

0.716

Total Tm

33:29.008

33:29.619

33:47.035

34:01.799

34:12.954

34:24.694

34:33.749

34:55.090

35:05.328

35:06.706

35:07.203

35:12.603

32:50.813

33:31.405

33:38.423

33:43.780

33:50.795

33:59.552

34:24.445

33:38.655

33:43.580

34:42.486

35:18.229

14:34.516

14:58.255

3:50.108

3:50.824

Make

2011nStohr WF1

2014 Wolf GB08M

2013 Phoenix F1000

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03

2013 Phoenix Race Works F1K12

2002 Star Mazda

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2005 Van Diemen RF05

1997 Star Mazda

1997 Mazda Foirmula

2006 Van Diemen RF06

1997 Star Formula Mazda

2003 Van Diemen ZTec

1998 Formula Mazda

1999 Star Mazda

2003 Van Diemen

WFI Stor

1996 Star Mazda

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA

1994 Formula Mazda

2004 Radical SR3

1996 Mazda FM

2006 Pro Formula Mazda

2008 Stohr WF1

2002 Van Diemen RF02

2006 Swift 016a

2000 Van Diemen RF00

2007 Radical PR6

1999 Ford Carbir CS2

2002 Van diemen RFS-02

Color

Black

Black

White

Purple

Orange

Orange

Red/Yellow

Black/Orange

White/Red

White/Black

Black

Yellow/Black

Red

Blue/White

Blue

Green/White

Gray

Black/Yellow

Black

Blue

Black/Orange

Black

Blue/Yellow

Black

Black

Blue/Silver

Black

Red/Multi

Yellow

White

Sponsor

TJR Motorsports

Jackson Dean Construction

Edge Engineering Inc.

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier

Bug and Weed Mart

HASA/Whiteflyer

Dave Freitas Racing

Racing Optics/Ken Partch

Auto Diagnostic/Polar/J Webb

Life+Gear Lighting

DFR

H&M Racing Dart

Patrick Ottis Co.

Point B Real Estate

Dan's Upholstery/Hoosier

Nicklin Motorsports

Racing Physics

Fantasy Junction/Ed Wood Realtor

Hawk/Goodyear/Raptor Motorspt

Radical Ventures

Raptor Motorsports/Hawk Goodyear

www.painsolutions.com

C&M mfg/Hoosier/GDR engines

Airguard/hawn Racing-CER, inc

Cypress Ln Racing/Hoosier

Dianetics Works

BrannonDental Group

Member_ID

391495

330335_1

400743

183410

410744

280538

463653

166282

102772

221118

392014

404061

433767

428036

383876

330024

403696

384263

321177

305587

403670

187268

403669

364184

22056

236350

402631

281181

80709

112302

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:40.844) for FM by Mike Anderson.

Printed: 1/18/2015 12:08:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell
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Margin of Victory

0.611

Avg. Speed

92.894

Best Lap Tm

1:36.993

Best Speed

106.894

Best Lap by

8 - Timothy Day

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 3 Formula/P1-2

Feature OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 10:53:30

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 10:55 AM
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Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

17

68

21

71

8

7

80

13

10

25

98

65

85

99

92

76

180

Name

Elliott Skeer

Clement Lee

Mason Filippi

Curtis Gong

Marco Gallaher

Dean Busk

Dakota Dickerson

Todd Launchbaugh

Wesley Mollno

Francis Hu

David Varco

Dave Tweedile

John Harms

Bill Nelson

Eric Thomas

Gregory Stewart  Sun

Giorgio Pierangeli

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Overall BestTm

1:59.663

1:59.665

2:00.737

2:00.777

2:00.837

2:00.858

2:01.852

2:01.979

2:02.002

2:02.278

2:02.901

2:03.208

2:03.709

2:05.064

2:06.270

2:06.779

2:06.938

In Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

2nd Overall Time

2:00.078

2:00.078

2:01.217

2:01.234

2:00.969

2:01.107

2:02.219

2:02.940

2:02.855

2:02.363

2:03.067

2:03.225

2:04.026

2:05.389

2:07.326

2:07.274

2:07.134

2nd Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Race year

2013

2014

2015

2014

2014

2014

2015

2014

2014

2013

2014

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

17

68

25

65

10

13

80

85

76

99

180

92

98

71

21

8

7

Name

Elliott Skeer

Clement Lee

Francis Hu

Dave Tweedile

Wesley Mollno

Todd Launchbaugh

Dakota Dickerson

John Harms

Nick Stewart

Bill Nelson

Giorgio Pierangeli

Eric Thomas

David Varco

Curtis Gong

Mason Filippi

Marco Gallaher

Dean Busk

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

8

1

1

1

13

Best Tm

2:01.742

2:02.409

2:02.918

2:02.243

2:02.260

2:02.359

2:02.595

2:04.472

2:04.729

2:05.224

2:06.791

2:07.451

2:06.755

2:04.309

Diff

0.447

3.841

12.521

12.586

12.699

12.995

32.212

32.965

35.610

1:07.744

1:09.549

5 Laps

12 Laps

12 Laps

12 Laps

24.808

Total Tm

30:09.523

30:09.970

30:13.364

30:22.044

30:22.109

30:22.222

30:22.518

30:41.735

30:42.488

30:45.133

31:17.267

31:19.072

21:26.609

6:53.100

6:58.544

7:00.452

30:34.331

Make

1999  Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Rush Motorsports

RM Autosports

Performance Comp/ Rush Motorsorts

Team Tweedile Racing

Right of Way, West Coast Serv

Lee & Assoc

Rush Motorsports/Oakley

RM Autosports

Rush Motorsports

Oliva Resturant

Aardvarc Racing/US Wheel Repair

RM Autosports

Cutting Edge Drapery

First Community Bank/ PFR

Commercial Broker

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2015 4:43:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.447

Avg. Speed

74.486

Best Lap Tm

2:01.742

Best Speed

85.164

Best Lap by

17 - Elliott Skeer

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 4 SM

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:30:09

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 01:30 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNS

DNS

No.

17

68

8

7

80

10

25

65

98

85

99

180

76

92

13

21

71

Name

Elliott Skeer

Clement Lee

Marco Gallaher

Dean Busk

Dakota Dickerson

Wesley Mollno

Francis Hu

Dave Tweedile

David Varco

John Harms

Bill Nelson

Giorgio Pierangeli

Gregory Stewart  Sun

Eric Thomas

Todd Launchbaugh

Mason Filippi

Curtis Gong

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10

Best Tm

2:01.108

2:01.111

2:01.268

2:01.557

2:01.933

2:01.905

2:02.612

2:02.345

2:04.159

2:02.875

2:04.775

2:05.952

2:06.870

2:07.049

2:02.382

Diff

0.256

1.544

21.900

24.728

25.227

29.206

52.487

1:00.844

1:01.871

1:19.623

1:36.984

2:05.668

2:06.658

8 Laps

DNS

DNS

Total Tm

40:13.053

40:13.309

40:14.597

40:34.953

40:37.781

40:38.280

40:42.259

41:05.540

41:13.897

41:14.924

41:32.676

41:50.037

42:18.721

42:19.711

24:32.866

Make

1999  Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Rush Motorsports

RM Autosports

First Community Bank/ PFR

Commercial Broker

Rush Motorsports/Oakley

Right of Way, West Coast Serv

Performance Comp/ Rush Motorsorts

Team Tweedile Racing

Aardvarc Racing/US Wheel Repair

RM Autosports

Rush Motorsports

Oliva Resturant

Lee & Assoc

Cutting Edge Drapery

RM Autosports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2015 1:52:09 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.256

Avg. Speed

77.339

Best Lap Tm

2:01.108

Best Speed

85.610

Best Lap by

17 - Elliott Skeer

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 4 SM

Feature OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 12:48:22

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 12:50 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

5

1

2

3

9

4

5

6

No.

5

17

50

128

77

38

61

01

44

02

96

91

51

31

37

144

12

21

09

9

11

Name

Aaron Downey

Josh Carroll

Gary Gist

Anthony Jimerson

Joe Huffaker

Troy Ermish

Noel Hayward

Tom Wickersham

John Bower

Brandon Droese

James Hagerty

Steven  Sacks

Roger Karlson

Craig Carter

Brian Linn

Ben Valentine

Jeffrey Barrow

Delaney Sturgeon

David Thurston

David Thurston

Tom Tuttle

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

GTL

GTL

GTL

GTL

EP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

HP

HP

HP

EP

HP

HP

GTL

Overall BestTm

1:51.772

1:52.596

1:52.963

1:54.307

1:57.052

1:57.924

1:58.765

1:58.785

1:59.497

2:00.270

2:00.728

2:01.651

2:03.325

2:03.419

2:03.454

2:04.783

2:07.419

2:10.936

2:15.270

2:17.200

In Session

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

2nd Overall Time

1:53.939

1:53.705

1:53.342

1:54.698

1:57.595

1:58.672

1:59.358

1:58.809

2:00.123

2:00.518

2:02.175

2:02.572

2:07.474

2:04.505

2:03.539

2:04.909

2:07.448

2:11.069

2:15.363

2:17.223

2nd Session

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Race year

2014

2014

2014

2015

2014

2014

2014

2015

2013

2013

2014

2015

2014

2014

2015

2014

2015

2014

2015

2015

2015

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:37:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 5 Production/GTL

GRID

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

4

5

1

6

2

2

3

4

7

5

8

3

4

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

5

50

77

128

01

02

91

99

96

144

31

37

12

21

9

17

44

38

61

51

9

11

Name

Aaron Downey

Gary Gist

Joe Huffaker

Anthony Jimerson

Tom Wickersham

Brandon Droese

Steven  Sacks

Jason Isley

James Hagerty

Ben Valentine

Craig Carter

Brian Linn

Jeffrey Barrow

Delaney Sturgeon

David Thurston

Josh Carroll

John Bower

Troy Ermish

Noel Hayward

Roger Karlson

David Thurston

Tom Tuttle

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

EP

EP

HP

EP

HP

GTL

HP

HP

EP

HP

EP

GTL

GTL

GTL

EP

HP

GTL

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

7

Best Tm

1:52.433

1:53.831

1:55.862

1:55.220

1:57.745

2:00.098

57.579

2:00.554

1:59.322

2:03.596

2:02.316

2:03.371

2:07.672

2:07.572

2:14.422

1:54.262

2:02.185

1:55.999

Gap

19.406

10.557

2.474

35.236

17.314

3.267

2.210

26.175

1 Lap

0.289

59.130

2.302

2.385

54.694

1 Lap

2:27.678

4 Laps

Total Tm

29:58.479

30:17.885

30:28.442

30:30.916

31:06.152

31:23.466

31:26.733

31:28.943

31:55.118

30:01.314

30:01.603

31:00.733

31:03.035

31:05.420

32:00.114

26:18.190

28:45.868

19:05.964

Make

1976 Mazda RX-3

1989 Mazda RX-7

1973 MG Midget

1986 Mazda RX7

2007 Mazda MX-5

1987 Mazda RX-7

1988 Mazda RX-7

2007 Toyota Yaris

1984 Mazda RX-7

1970 MG Midget

2002 Nissan Sentra

1990 Honda CRX

Honda Fit

1986 Porsche 944

1973 Fiat X1/9

1986 Mazda RX-7

1994 Nissan Sentra

1971 Datsun 510

1974 MG Midget

1963 Elva Courier

1973 Fiat X1/9

1962 Austin Healey Sprite

Color

Blue

Orange

Black

Purple

GRay

White

White

White

White

Red

Orange

Yellow

Black

White

Black/Silver

Orange

White/Blue/Red

White

Green

Papaya

Black/Silver

Blue

Sponsor

roundpeg.com/Mazdaspeed

K&G Racing

Hiuffaker Engineering

ATMechanical/Hoosier/Prather

Maine Straight Racing

Mariah Motorsports

racer.com/Hoosier/TRD

Mariah Motorsports/Hoosier

Maine Straight Racing/BFGoodrich

HRS Racing

LinnSpeed/CW Horton

Honda Performance

Raptor Motorsports/Hawk/Goodyear

Endsight

Datsun 510 Parts/LS Energy

C.W. Horton General Contr

Huffaker Eng/Insul-therm Int

Member_ID

296436

228785

62146

317546

211641

423870

415606

217572

275595

402434

359082

135242

211584

305588

467963

412725

317415

379862

100884

200350

467963

428534

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/17/2015 3:29:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

19.406

Avg. Speed

74.943

Best Lap Tm

57.579

Best Speed

180.066

Best Lap by

91 - Steven  Sacks

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 5 Production/GTL

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race started at 14:08:35

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 02:10 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

DQ

PIC

1

2

1

1

3

1

4

5

2

3

2

6

3

4

5

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

DQ

No.

5

50

77

99

91

44

96

02

61

31

12

21

9

144

37

128

17

51

11

03

51

Name

Aaron Downey

Gary Gist

Joe Huffaker

Jason Isley

Steven  Sacks

John Bower

James Hagerty

Brandon Droese

Noel Hayward

Craig Carter

Jeffrey Barrow

Delaney Sturgeon

David Thurston

Ben Valentine

Brian Linn

Anthony Jimerson

Josh Carroll

Roger Karlson

Tom Tuttle

Tom Wickersham

Troy Ermish

Class

EP

EP

FP

HP

EP

GTL

EP

EP

GTL

GTL

HP

EP

HP

HP

HP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

GTL

GTL

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

11

9

1

18

18

Best Tm

1:52.412

1:54.796

1:54.642

2:00.243

1:59.828

1:58.106

1:59.769

2:00.142

2:02.472

2:02.767

2:08.881

2:08.812

2:13.010

2:03.437

2:02.997

1:56.053

1:55.307

Gap

7.339

0.801

1:40.770

1.112

0.628

10.017

1 Lap

1:30.960

32.114

1 Lap

21.094

45.467

5 Laps

2 Laps

8 Laps

Total Tm

39:37.864

39:45.203

39:46.004

41:26.774

41:27.886

41:28.514

41:38.531

39:38.306

41:09.266

41:41.380

39:40.393

40:01.487

40:46.954

27:48.726

25:03.966

7:42.472

41:05.777

41:11.803

Make

1976 Mazda RX-3

1989 Mazda RX-7

1973 MG Midget

2007 Toyota Yaris

1988 Mazda RX-7

1994 Nissan Sentra

1984 Mazda RX-7

1987 Mazda RX-7

1974 MG Midget

2002 Nissan Sentra

Honda Fit

1986 Porsche 944

1973 Fiat X1/9

1970 MG Midget

1990 Honda CRX

1986 Mazda RX7

1986 Mazda RX-7

1963 Elva Courier

1962 Austin Healey Sprite

Mazda RX8

Datsun 510

Color

Blue

Orange

Black

White

White

White/Blue/Red

White

White

Green

Orange

Black

White

Black/Silver

Red

Yellow

Purple

Orange

Papaya

Blue

White/Orange

Sponsor

roundpeg.com/Mazdaspeed

K&G Racing

Hiuffaker Engineering

racer.com/Hoosier/TRD

Mariah Motorsports/Hoosier

Mariah Motorsports

C.W. Horton General Contr

HRS Racing

Honda Performance

Raptor Motorsports/Hawk/Goodyear

Maine Straight Racing/BFGoodrich

LinnSpeed/CW Horton

ATMechanical/Hoosier/Prather

Endsight

Huffaker Eng/Insul-therm Int

Member_ID

296436

228785

62146

217572

415606

317415

275595

423870

100884

359082

211584

305588

467963

402434

135242

317546

412725

200350

428534

211641

379862

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:55.307) for GTL by Troy Ermish.

Car #03 DQ -Non compliant

Car #51 DQ Non Compliant

Printed: 1/18/2015 4:18:14 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

7.339

Avg. Speed

78.484

Best Lap Tm

1:52.412

Best Speed

92.232

Best Lap by

5 - Aaron Downey

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 5 Production/GTL

Feature OFFICIAL Correction

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:43:22

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 01:45 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

4

1

5

2

3

6

1

4

7

5

6

No.

35

43

64

81

88

64

79

2

66

6

15

9

73

52

98

48

47

Name

Robert Kahn

Stephanie Cemo

Kenneth Davis

Alex Kirby

Tim Adolphson

Kenneth Davis

Kyle Kelley

Mike Henderson

Robert Kelly

Scott Graham

Wolfgang Maike

Wayne Graham

Christopher Qualls

Guy Laidig

James Bratton

Douglas Ruthroff

Sean Powers

Class

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

T1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT2

AS

GT3

GT2

GT3

GT3

Overall BestTm

1:41.295

1:42.071

1:42.220

1:42.599

1:43.646

1:44.966

1:45.461

1:46.798

1:48.324

1:49.943

1:50.091

1:51.091

1:53.585

1:54.632

1:54.701

1:57.316

2:00.444

In Session

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

2nd Overall Time

1:41.846

1:42.715

1:42.990

1:44.170

1:43.666

1:45.032

1:50.980

1:47.009

1:48.328

1:50.537

1:50.211

1:51.444

1:54.102

1:54.878

1:55.126

1:57.787

2:04.346

2nd Session

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Race year

2014

2015

2014

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:37:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell
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U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 6 AS/GT1-3/T1

GRID

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

4

3

4

1

1

5

5

2

3

6

6

7

DNS

No.

12

43

2

15

66

98

79

52

47

1

73

9

6

81

64g

35

48

88

64

Name

Michael Lewis

Stephanie Cemo

Mike Henderson

Wolfgang Maike

Robert Kelly

James Bratton

Kyle Kelley

Guy Laidig

Sean Powers

Marc Hoover

Christopher Qualls

Wayne Graham

Scott Graham

Alex Kirby

Kenneth Davis

Robert Kahn

Douglas Ruthroff

Tim Adolphson

Kenneth Davis

Class

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

T1

AS

GT2

GT3

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

T1

Laps

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

12

10

9

8

8

5

5

5

4

Best Tm

1:34.599

1:49.853

1:49.284

1:48.089

1:46.542

1:50.008

1:45.714

1:54.215

2:00.489

2:00.632

2:04.323

1:48.168

1:50.067

1:44.312

1:43.017

1:43.291

1:53.718

1:43.612

Gap

1:39.421

1 Lap

0.271

14.056

4.470

36.974

1 Lap

1:33.835

1 Lap

2 Laps

1 Lap

1 Lap

46.979

1:39.567

3 Laps

41.623

1 Lap

Total Tm

30:51.088

32:30.509

31:36.878

31:37.149

31:51.205

31:55.675

32:32.649

30:56.043

32:29.878

30:25.360

26:50.228

32:06.127

20:35.421

21:22.400

15:03.745

13:24.178

15:45.368

12:54.310

Make

2001 Jaguar XKR

2009 Chevrolet Z06

1995 Mazda RX-7

1995 Toyota Paseo

2004 Chevy Monte Carlo

2002 Chevy Monte Carlo

2005 Dodge Viper

1995 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

1995 Mazda RX 7

Mazda RX7

2011 Porsche 997

2010 Chevy Corvette

2004 Chevy Corvette

1990 Nissan 240sx

2002 Chevy Monte Carlo SS

2006 Chevy Corvette

Color

Black/Orange

Gray

Black

Multi

Black

Black

Black

Blue

Blue

Mar/Silver

Yellow/Blue

White

Black

White

White/Yellow

Black

Red

Black

Blk/Yellow

Sponsor

Goodyear/Cyclo/Redline Oil

HRE Wheels/APR Per/Sparco

Mazda-red line oil-Goodyear

Toyota/Redline Oil

Upracing.com

Hooiser/suncoc/Americas tire

UPR.COM/Jamison Eng

Mazda/Hoosier/fuzzball racing

TAOFAS Racing/Frank Churruca

Hasa Chemical/Hoosier/B&D racing

Mariah Motorsports

SCOS Orthopedics

L.A. Prep

Davis Stone.com

RK Racing

Hoosier/Sunoco/Americas tire

Davis Stone Inc

Member_ID

113617

460649

124620

42175_1

63994

478326

302879

406906

351102

1132715_1

360274

290882

389475

439225

349864

335992

195692

478328

349864

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/17/2015 3:54:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:39.421

Avg. Speed

84.015

Best Lap Tm

1:34.599

Best Speed

109.599

Best Lap by

12 - Michael Lewis

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 6 AS/GT1-3/T1

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:48:25

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/17/2015 02:50 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

2

4

4

5

6

7

DNS

DNS

No.

66

15

52

73

64

12

9

1

79

48

81

2

43

35

98

88

6

47

Name

Robert Kelly

Wolfgang Maike

Guy Laidig

Christopher Qualls

Kenneth Davis

Michael Lewis

Wayne Graham

Marc Hoover

Kyle Kelley

Douglas Ruthroff

Alex Kirby

Mike Henderson

Stephanie Cemo

Robert Kahn

James Bratton

Tim Adolphson

Scott Graham

Sean Powers

Class

GT2

GT3

GT3

AS

T1

GT1

GT2

T1

GT2

GT3

GT1

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

Laps

18

18

17

16

15

12

12

11

10

8

8

18

4

2

2

1

Best Tm

1:44.860

1:47.649

1:54.713

2:03.088

1:44.477

1:35.182

1:47.744

2:01.445

1:42.223

1:51.618

1:46.876

1:48.925

1:42.694

1:40.335

1:52.591

1:45.550

Gap

58.371

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

1:12.916

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

34.502

24.649

4 Laps

2 Laps

17.459

1 Lap

Total Tm

35:32.681

36:31.052

36:24.968

36:43.760

29:58.494

24:28.283

25:41.199

26:26.365

21:32.943

18:29.464

19:03.966

36:55.701

10:17.380

6:55.356

7:12.815

5:08.999

Make

2004 Chevy Monte Carlo

1995 Toyota Paseo

1995 Mazda RX7

Ford Mustang

2006 Chevy Corvette

2001 Jaguar XKR

1995 Mazda RX 7

1994 Mazda Miata

2005 Dodge Viper

1990 Nissan 240sx

2011 Porsche 997

1995 Mazda RX-7

2009 Chevrolet Z06

2004 Chevy Corvette

2002 Chevy Monte Carlo

2002 Chevy Monte Carlo SS

Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

Color

Black

Multi

Blue

Yellow/Blue

Blk/Yellow

Black/Orange

White

Mar/Silver

Black

Red

White

Black

Gray

Black

Black

Black

Black

Blue

Sponsor

Upracing.com

Toyota/Redline Oil

Mazda/Hoosier/fuzzball racing

Hasa Chemical/Hoosier/B&D racing

Davis Stone Inc

Goodyear/Cyclo/Redline Oil

Mariah Motorsports

UPR.COM/Jamison Eng

L.A. Prep

Mazda-red line oil-Goodyear

HRE Wheels/APR Per/Sparco

RK Racing

Hooiser/suncoc/Americas tire

Hoosier/Sunoco/Americas tire

SCOS Orthopedics

TAOFAS Racing/Frank Churruca

Member_ID

63994

42175_1

406906

360274

349864

113617

290882

1132715_1

302879

195692

439225

124620

460649

335992

478326

478328

389475

351102

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:40.335) for GT2 by Robert Kahn.

Car #2 penalized to last in class for passing under yellow

Printed: 1/18/2015 3:38:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

58.371

Avg. Speed

87.507

Best Lap Tm

1:35.182

Best Speed

108.928

Best Lap by

12 - Michael Lewis

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 6 AS/GT1-3/T1

Feature OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:38:37

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/18/2015 02:40 PM

Presented by
Porterfield Brakes



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

12

81

75

8

37

27

11

54

48

31

66

80

70

72

05

87

74

20

51

40

29

25

76

Name

Michael Lewis

Alexander Kirby

Rick Payne

Edward Erlandson

Bill Kephart

Daniel Swanbeck

Denny Renfrow

Chuck Horn

Steve  Meyer

David Zurlinden

Mark Keller

Roger Kessinger

Joe Rozelle

Gunnar Lindstrom

Brian McCarthy

Dennis Andrade

Mark Edwards

Timothy Harris

Skip Streets

Donald Manthe

Kimberly Madrid

Charles I Turner

Eric Inkrott

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Overall BestTm

1:45.855

1:46.015

1:46.821

1:47.101

1:47.378

1:47.505

1:47.518

1:48.004

1:49.854

1:50.590

1:50.621

1:55.013

1:57.952

1:58.640

2:01.125

2:01.142

2:01.314

2:01.382

2:01.461

2:01.607

2:02.392

2:02.610

2:05.416

In Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

2nd Overall Time

1:47.021

1:46.041

1:47.120

1:47.103

1:47.552

1:47.675

1:47.768

1:48.338

1:49.936

1:50.709

1:51.740

1:55.765

1:58.225

1:58.721

2:01.815

2:01.663

2:01.780

2:01.408

2:01.696

2:02.190

2:02.696

2:02.629

2:05.435

2nd Session

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #1

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Qualifying #2

Race year

2015

2014

2015

2014

2014

2015

2014

2014

2015

2014

2015

2014

2015

2015

2014

2015

2013

2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2015

Printed: 1/17/2015 12:38:23 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul

Chairman SOM: Roger Littell

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 7 FF/FV/F500

GRID

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DQ

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

8

9

12

DNS

DQ

No.

81

27

8

11

75

48

31

66

80

72

87

51

74

29

40

25

76

12

20

05

37

70

54

Name

Alexander Kirby

Daniel Swanbeck

Edward Erlandson

Denny Renfrow

Rick Payne

Steve  Meyer

David Zurlinden

Mark Keller

Roger Kessinger

Gunnar Lindstrom

Dennis Andrade

Skip Streets

Mark Edwards

Kimberly Madrid

Donald Manthe

Charles I Turner

Eric Inkrott

Michael Lewis

Timothy Harris

Brian McCarthy

Bill Kephart

Joe Rozelle

Chuck Horn

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

FF

F500

FF

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

11

6

5

Best Tm

1:46.552

1:47.373

1:47.408

1:46.682

1:48.161

1:49.668

1:51.023

1:51.395

1:53.090

1:58.040

2:00.799

2:01.374

2:01.102

2:01.849

2:03.743

2:03.678

2:05.223

1:47.670

2:01.711

2:01.605

Gap

13.354

17.476

2.221

11.189

11.156

20.148

13.773

14.338

1 Lap

28.899

10.892

19.072

1 Lap

0.272

2.053

21.365

2 Laps

5 Laps

1 Lap

5 Laps

Total Tm

30:54.945

31:08.299

31:25.775

31:27.996

31:39.185

31:50.341

32:10.489

32:24.262

32:38.600

31:54.504

32:23.403

32:34.295

32:53.367

31:02.454

31:02.726

31:04.779

31:26.144

29:53.204

16:29.398

15:08.408

3:55.847

3:56.066

Make

2014 Piper DL7

Piper DF-5

1993 Swift DB-6

2014 Piper/Honda DL7

1999 Van Diemen

1989 Swift DB-6

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

2010 Piper DF05

1992 Swft DB-1

1979 Lola 540

2001 Vortech Caracal

1993 Mysterian

1982 Glamdring

1999 Laser MK 2.5

1971 Volkswagen FV

2000 Vortech 01

1975 Fox Formula Vee

2007 Vestal 09F

1998 Mysterian M3

1992 Anduril

2012 Vestial 10F

2009 Novacar J10

1993 Swift D86

Color

White

Black/Red

White

Yellow/Black

Brown/Yellow

Yellow

Blue/Orag/Silv

Orange

Red/Silver

Red

Blue

Blue

Yellow

Pink/Black

Blue/Yellow

Pink/Plum/Aqua

Silver

Yellow

Black

Black

Yellow

Orange

Red

Sponsor

L.A. Prep Inc/Fast Forward

BigWheels.net

Artwork Eli, Porter Racing

Wheely Open Racing

Payton Pools

Fast Forward/Pro Palk System

BlackJack Racing

Aaron Signs

D&D Racing

Hoosier

Red Line/Hoosier

Quixote racing/K&N Motorspts

TMM/Noble Racing/Hoosier

Redline/Cyclo

Apex Fire Systems

BRM Engineering

Hotel Californa/Porter Racing

Member_ID

439225

475264

56470

203432_1

387076

384120

168080

173557

100203

19072

45807_01

96991_1

63787_1

447032

254525

261282

463626

113617

344911

59321

218084

14083

229541

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:00.799) for FV by Dennis Andrade.

Car #54 Disqualified

Printed: 1/17/2015 7:05:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chief Steward: Ed Paul
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Margin of Victory

13.354

Avg. Speed

83.841

Best Lap Tm

1:46.552

Best Speed

97.305

Best Lap by

81 - Alexander Kirby

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 7 FF/FV/F500

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:31:15

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

13

9

DNS

No.

12

27

54

81

8

48

37

31

75

66

80

72

87

51

74

20

40

29

25

76

11

05

70

Name

Michael Lewis

Daniel Swanbeck

Chuck Horn

Alexander Kirby

Edward Erlandson

Steve  Meyer

Bill Kephart

David Zurlinden

Rick Payne

Mark Keller

Roger Kessinger

Gunnar Lindstrom

Dennis Andrade

Skip Streets

Mark Edwards

Timothy Harris

Donald Manthe

Kimberly Madrid

Charles I Turner

Eric Inkrott

Denny Renfrow

Brian McCarthy

Joe Rozelle

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

F500

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

9

8

Best Tm

1:46.021

1:46.630

1:46.554

1:45.850

1:46.963

1:47.676

1:46.634

1:51.175

1:46.053

1:51.328

1:54.000

1:57.577

2:01.451

2:00.034

2:01.048

2:00.594

2:02.233

2:02.366

2:01.761

2:06.588

1:47.665

2:01.342

Gap

13.872

0.116

13.986

6.703

3.321

6.881

56.853

4.703

1 Lap

38.672

54.311

1 Lap

0.018

5.867

0.361

13.972

0.006

0.047

1 Lap

6 Laps

1 Lap

Total Tm

36:11.391

36:25.263

36:25.379

36:39.365

36:46.068

36:49.389

36:56.270

37:53.123

37:57.826

36:17.384

36:56.056

37:50.367

36:43.173

36:43.191

36:49.058

36:49.419

37:03.391

37:03.397

37:03.444

36:10.210

21:11.404

21:07.763

Make

2007 Vestal 09F

Piper DF-5

1993 Swift D86

2014 Piper DL7

1993 Swift DB-6

1989 Swift DB-6

2012 Vestial 10F

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

1999 Van Diemen

2010 Piper DF05

1992 Swft DB-1

1979 Lola 540

2001 Vortech Caracal

1993 Mysterian

1982 Glamdring

1998 Mysterian M3

1971 Volkswagen FV

1999 Laser MK 2.5

2000 Vortech 01

1975 Fox Formula Vee

2014 Piper/Honda DL7

1992 Anduril

2009 Novacar J10

Color

Yellow

Black/Red

Red

White

White

Yellow

Yellow

Blue/Orag/Silv

Brown/Yellow

Orange

Red/Silver

Red

Blue

Blue

Yellow

Black

Blue/Yellow

Pink/Black

Pink/Plum/Aqua

Silver

Yellow/Black

Black

Orange

Sponsor

Redline/Cyclo

BigWheels.net

Hotel Californa/Porter Racing

L.A. Prep Inc/Fast Forward

Artwork Eli, Porter Racing

Fast Forward/Pro Palk System

Payton Pools

BlackJack Racing

Aaron Signs

D&D Racing

Hoosier

Red Line/Hoosier

Apex Fire Systems

Quixote racing/K&N Motorspts

TMM/Noble Racing/Hoosier

Wheely Open Racing

BRM Engineering

Member_ID

113617

475264

229541

439225

56470

384120

218084

168080

387076

173557

100203

19072

45807_01

96991_1

63787_1

344911

254525

447032

261282

463626

203432_1

59321

14083

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:00.034) for FV by Skip Streets.
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Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy
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Margin of Victory

13.872

Avg. Speed

85.947

Best Lap Tm

1:45.850

Best Speed

97.950

Best Lap by

81 - Alexander Kirby

U.S. Majors Tour Sanction#15-M-3551-S

Group 7 FF/FV/F500

Feature OFFICIAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:33:21

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles
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